between stockout costs and LP cost savings. If we look at sensitivity 1 (where stockout out costs

were increased by 20%) we see a $41,105 increase in LP cost savings compared to the control

case. Similarly, it we look at S2 (where stockout costs were decreased by 20%) we see a -

$41,105 decrease in LP cost savings. Also, for both of these sensitivities, we see large enough F-

values to reject the null hypothesis that there is no significant difference between the sensitivities

and the control with 95% confidence. These results show that there is a significant positive

correlation between stockout cost increases and LP cost savings which is in line with

expectations.

The second main takeaway is that there is a minor negative correlation between transportation

cost increases and LP cost savings. If we look at S3 (where transportation costs were increased

by 20%) we see a slight decrease in LP cost savings when compared to the control case.

Similarly, if we look at S3(where transportation costs were decreased by 20%) we see a slight

increase in LP cost savings. However, if we look at the F-values for each of these sensitivities,

Sensitivity Avg. LP Cost Savings Difference from control

Control

$82, 664.75 NA

S1. Stockout Cost Increase $123,770 $41,105

S2. Stockout Cost Decrease $41,560 -$41,105

S3. Transportation Cost Increase  $79,599 -$3,066

S4. Transportation Cost Decrease $85,730 $3,066

S5. Stockout Increase + TC

Increase

$120,703 $38,039

S6. Stockout Increase + TC

Decrease

$126,836 $44,171.38

S7. Stockout Decrease + TC

Increase

$38,493 -$44,171

S8. Stockout Decrease + TC

Decrease

$44,626 -$38,039

42

we see that the null hypothesis that there is no difference between the control and the sensitivities

cannot be rejected with 95 % confidence. These results show that although there may be a slight

negative correlation between transportation costs and LP cost savings, transportation cost does

not have a large impact on LP cost savings.

The third main takeaway is that changes in stockout costs and transportation costs do not affect

flows quantities shipped in the model. We see that the average LP cost savings vary equally from

the control case for S1 and S2 as well as for S3 and S4.  This implies that the difference in cost